TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commlssionerate of Transpoft and
Road Safety, Ezhilagam, Chepauk,
Chennai - 600 005.
To ((By e-mail).

6 Month and
ma n ufactu re r
year of As per codification
7 No. of cylinders 4
Chassis number As applicable
Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
operated vehicle
10. Fuel used Diesel
11. H. P. 92 Kw @ 2800 rpm (Heavy); 73.6 Kw @
2800 rpm (Liqht)
72. Cubic capacity 2956 cc
T.7 ULTRA DCR39CBC 12586N45 TT Full
forward control Truck chassis with cab &
Forced Ventilation only. (AC, HVAC
Optional)x
Makers classification
1.4. Wheel base 3920 m m
Seatinq capacity Driver + 2
16. Colour
t7. ULW ( u nladen weiqht)
As applicable
2785 Kqs.
18. G.V,W. (Gross vehicle
weight) or RLW (Registered
laden weight) as certified by
the manufacturer
7490 Kgs.
19. Number, description, size
and ply rating of tyres as
declared by the
ma n ufactu rer
a Front axle 7.50 R16 LT-16 PR
b Rear Axle 7.50 R16 LT-16 PR
20.
a
ht
3300 K S.
Re istered Axle Wei
Front Axle Faw
b Rear Axle (Raw) 4190 Kqs.
Dimension
a Overall lenqth 7250 mm
b Rear over hang
c Overa ll width 1905 mm
d Overall height 2440 mm
e Min. Ground Clea rance 183 mm
Speed governor (speed limiting
function)
ECU: M/s Delphi
Max Speed/Pre-set speed limit 80 kmph
(Communication of Type Approval
Certificate No, 277 /2024)
B
9. As applicable
13.
15.
2t.
2060 mm
22.
23.